Inc#

2510150001
2510150002
2510150003
2510150004
2510150005
2510150006
2510150007
2510150008
2510150009
2510150010
2510150011
2510150014
2510150015
2510150016
2510150018
2510150020
2510150021
2510150022
2510150023
2510150025
2510150027
2510150028
2510150030
2510150031
2510150034
2510150035
2510150036
2510150038
2510150040
2510150041
2510150042
2510150044
2510150045
2510150046
2510150047
2510150050

Type

Tow Repo/Private

Tow Repo/Private
Welfare Check

Reckless Driving

Traffic Stop

Missing Person Cleared
Information Only

Hazard

Disturbance Loitering
Information Only
Disturbance Verbal
Homeless Camp
Information Only

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Rental Housing Inspection
Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement General
ACO Wildlife

Collision Unknown Injury
Fraud/Forgery

Traffic Stop

Rental Housing Inspection
Missing Person Cleared
Subject Stop

Traffic Stop

Stolen Vehicle

Traffic Stop
Fraud/Forgery

Traffic Stop

Time

00:05:43
00:15:29
00:25:56
00:33:59
00:45:55
00:57:39
01:00:56
02:21:52
04:49:36
05:00:59
05:08:19
06:22:10
06:24:47
06:52:22
07:03:47
07:07:45
07:26:56
07:29:16
07:30:07
07:39:39
07:51:03
07:58:57
08:09:02
08:09:03
08:17:48
08:22:16
08:28:09
08:33:16
08:41:01
08:41:43
08:53:31
08:58:24
09:04:37
09:05:00
09:09:23
09:23:37

Daily Activity Log

Wednesday, October 15, 2025

Location Hundred Block

6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR

6100 PASEO DE MOONEY
7000 TANDEM CT

FAIR OAKS BL/SUNRISE EAST WY
SAN JUAN AV/MADISON AV
7600 MADISON AV

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
ZENITH DR/BLACKSTAR DR
6700 VAN MAREN LN

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7000 SUNRISE BL

7300 SUNRISE BL

7600 MADISON AV
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
6200 SUNRISE BL

ANTELOPE RD/LONEWOOD WY
AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
6300 PACO CT

VAN MAREN LN/AUBURN BL
AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
6100 PASEO DE MOONEY
LAUPPE LN/PRATT AV

8100 SUNRISE BL

7200 CAMEL ROCK WY
ANTELOPE RD/AUBURN BL
8000 GREENBACK LN
AUBURN BL/SAN TOMAS DR
6100 PASEO DE HARRIS

8200 VILLA OAK DR

13100 FAIR OAKS BL

6900 SUNRISE BL

7900 KINGSWOOD DR

6900 SUNRISE BL

7300 CIRCLET WY

SUNRISE BL/ARCADIA DR

Place

EDGEWATER APARTMENTS

NORTHRIDGE COUNTRY CLUB
CHPD

JAVA CHERRY

CHPD

PLANET FITNESS

FOSTER HOPE

CHUCK E CHEESE

REVA APTS

ROYAL INTERNATIONAL MARKET

WOODSIDE K 8

TEMPO PARK

FOOD MAXX

CREEKSIDE COLONY APARTMENTS
FOOD MAXX

Citrus Heights Police Department

6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Disposition

Assisted

Assisted

Report Taken - Informational
Unable to Locate

Arrest - Narcotics

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Assisted

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Cancelled

Citation

Warning (written)

Cancelled

Advised

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Citation

Advised

Citation

Advised

Duplicate Call

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Checks Ok

Advised

Report Taken - Stolen Vehicle
Citation

Report Taken - Fraud

Citation

Case #

CH25-07952

CH25-07953
CH25-07951

CH25-07949

CH25-07958

CH25-07959



Inc#

2510150053
2510150054
2510150055
2510150056
2510150058
2510150062
2510150063
2510150064
2510150065
2510150067
2510150068
2510150069
2510150070
2510150073
2510150074
2510150075
2510150076
2510150077
2510150078
2510150079
2510150080
2510150081
2510150082
2510150083
2510150084
2510150085
2510150086
2510150087
2510150088
2510150089
2510150090
2510150091
2510150092
2510150093
2510150094
2510150095
2510150097
2510150098
2510150100
2510150102

Type

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Code Enforcement Licensing
Information Only
Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Suspicious Circumstances
Welfare Check
Abandoned Vehicle
Illegal Dumping
Disturbance Verbal
Business Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Assault

Welfare Check

Patrol Check
Information Only
Patrol Check
Disturbance Verbal
Business Check
Collision Non Injury
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Tow Repo/Private
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

Time

09:41:49
09:47:16
10:01:20
10:08:05
10:14:38
10:29:40
10:46:22
10:48:06
10:50:53
11:02:03
11:04:50
11:06:28
11:08:03
11:23:39
11:31:59
11:36:26
11:37:24
11:39:02
11:40:26
11:40:54
11:42:38
11:45:17
11:58:34
12:02:02
12:03:46
12:04:28
12:07:55
12:09:40
12:10:09
12:19:52
12:20:16
12:20:39
12:26:18
12:29:12
12:33:03
12:34:42
12:42:23
12:45:07
12:50:28
12:57:41

Location Hundred Block

8300 SUNRISE BL

TROVITA WY/TANGORS WY
6900 SUNRISE BL

6000 AUBURN BL

6900 SUNRISE BL

6000 BACH CT

ROSEVILLE RD/ANTELOPE RD
8000 SUNRISE BL

7500 MADISON AV

7200 CALVIN DR

MIDNIGHT WY/CANDLELIGHT WY

7000 AUBURN BL
ANTELOPE RD/ROSEVILLE RD
7000 SYLVAN RD
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
6800 FLORABELLE AV

7100 WINLOCK AV

6100 SUNRISE BL

MIDNIGHT WY/CANDLELIGHT WY

7500 COOK AV
6100 SHUPE DR
12400 FAIR OAKS BL

CARRIAGE DR/AUBURN BL
13100 FAIR OAKS BL

7300 GREENBACK LN

8000 RUSCH DR

8000 OLD AUBURN RD

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
7800 ANTELOPE RD

7000 AUBURN BL

SUNRISE BL/SUNRISE MALL
AUBURN BL/WILLOW WY
AUBURN BL/WILLOW WY
7000 AUBURN BL

12800 FAIR OAKS BL

7900 ARCADE LAKE LN
AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD

Place

SUNRISE CREEK APARTMENTS OFFICE

FOOD MAXX

FOOD MAXX

ARBORELLE APARTMENTS

COSTCO #771

JB LIQUOR GROCERY - CORNERS

BARNES AND NOBLE

SHADOW RIDGE APARTMENTS
IN & GO MARKET
MITCHELL VILLAGE PARK

TEMPO PARK
SAFEWAY

MCDONALD FIELD
CHPD

ANTELOPE CREEK APARTMENTS

WALMART

HAYA SUSHI
MONTAGE APARTMENTS

SYLVAN CORNERS

Disposition
Advised
Citation
Citation
Cancelled
Citation
Advised
Advised

DV Verbal Only
CE Abated
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted
Cancelled
Citation

Gone On Arrival
Citation
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Assisted
Assisted
Citation

DV Verbal Only
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Citation
Checks Ok
Assisted
Cancelled
Checks Ok
Assisted
Checks Ok
Advised
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Citation
Citation

Gone On Arrival
Assisted
Checks Ok

Citation

Case #



Inc#

2510150104
2510150105
2510150106
2510150108
2510150109
2510150111
2510150113
2510150114
2510150115
2510150116
2510150117
2510150118
2510150119
2510150120
2510150121
2510150122
2510150123
2510150124
2510150126
2510150127
2510150128
2510150129
2510150130
2510150131
2510150132
2510150133
2510150134
2510150135
2510150137
2510150138
2510150139
2510150140
2510150141
2510150142
2510150143
2510150144
2510150145
2510150146
2510150147
2510150148

Type

Business Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Traffic Stop

Violation of Court Order
Traffic Stop

Disturbance Verbal
Information Only

Traffic Stop

Citation Sign off

Traffic Stop

Collision Injury
Suspicious Circumstances
Information Only
Disturbance Verbal
Information Only

Code Enforcement Blight
Homeless Camp

Welfare Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Reckless Driving

Parking Violation
Shoplifting (under $950.00)
Collision Non Injury
Assault

Disturbance Verbal

Flag Down

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Driving Under the Influence
Citation Sign off

Code Enforcement Building
Information Only
Disturbance Loitering
Homeless Camp

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Homeless Camp
Collision Unknown Injury
Information Only

ACO At Large

Time

12:59:39
13:12:32
13:15:09
13:30:40
13:36:12
13:48:54
13:53:20
13:55:36
14:04:06
14:05:54
14:10:12
14:12:30
14:25:00
14:26:19
14:28:07
14:33:30
14:34:42
14:41:36
15:03:10
15:06:19
15:14:18
15:18:53
15:24:24
15:30:56
15:34:11
15:36:11
15:38:45
15:39:07
15:56:31
15:58:28
16:01:28
16:14:06
16:17:48
16:21:10
16:22:56
16:26:48
16:28:26
16:33:28
16:38:21
16:47:02

Location Hundred Block

7500 OLD AUBURN RD

7300 GREENBACK LN

STOCK RANCH RD/SYLVAN RD
SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
SUNRISE BL/WOODMORE OAKS DR
6000 BROOKTREE DR
SAYONARA DR/LIALANA WY
7900 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6200 GREENBACK LN

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
AUBURN BL/MANZANITA AVE
GARDEN GATE DR/ANTELOPE RD
5800 SUNRISE BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6800 PURSLANE WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7200 AMSTERDAM AV

5900 SAN JUAN AV

7600 WES WY

6300 AUBURN BL

GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
5800 SUNRISE BL

MARIPOSA AV/GREENBACK LN
MADISON AV/SUNRISE BL
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7300 SUNRISE BL

OLD AUBURN RD/LINDA CREEK CT
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7900 BROCKWOOD WY

8400 LAGUNA PALMS WY
7500 MADISON AV

6700 AUBURN BL

5900 SAN JUAN AV

7900 ANTELOPE RD

GARDEN GATE DR/ANTELOPE RD
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7700 SAN SIMEON DR

Place

SYLVAN CORNERS PET HOSPITAL
SAFEWAY

DOLLAR GENERAL
CHPD

CHPD

CHPD

KINDER CARE LEARNING CENTER

CHPD

ADVENT LUTHERAN CHURCH

AVALA PEDIATRICS

POST OFFICE

TARGET

CITY HALL

CHPD

SUNRISE TECH CENTER

CHPD

ELK GROVE POLICE

CHPD

Disposition
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Citation
Advised
Advised

Report Taken - Violation of Court Order

Advised

Gone On Arrival
Cancelled

Advised

Checks Ok

Arrest - Paraphernalia
Report Taken - Vehicle Collision
Cancelled
Cancelled

Checks Ok
Assisted

CE Pending
Assisted

Checks Ok

Checks Ok
Assisted

Assisted

Arrest - Shoplifting
Assisted

Advised

Duplicate Call
Checks Ok
Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

CE Pending
Assisted

Checks Ok

Checks Ok
Cancelled

Advised

Report Taken - Vehicle Collision
Assisted

Assisted

Case #

CH25-07964

CH25-07962
CH25-07961

CH25-07963

CH25-07965



Inc#

2510150150
2510150152
2510150153
2510150154
2510150155
2510150156
2510150158
2510150160
2510150161
2510150162
2510150163
2510150166
2510150167
2510150168
2510150169
2510150170
2510150171
2510150173
2510150178
2510150175
2510150176
2510150177
2510150179
2510150181
2510150182
2510150183
2510150184
2510150185
2510150186
2510150189
2510150192
2510150193
2510150194
2510150195
2510150197
2510150198
2510150200
2510150201
2510150202
2510150203

Type

Collision Injury

Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Information Only
Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Disturbance Family Verbal
Welfare Check

Arson

Disturbance Verbal

Petty Theft

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Loitering
Suspicious Circumstances
Code Enforcement General
Parking Violation

Parking Violation

Parking Violation

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Subject Stop

Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Collision Non Injury
Suspicious Circumstances
Welfare Check
Disturbance Family Verbal
Assault

911 Hangup Cell Phone
ACO Sick/Injured

Traffic Stop

Alarm

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Verbal

Time

16:58:37
17:10:51
17:17:35
17:18:19
17:23:35
17:24:53
17:38:16
17:52:20
18:00:45
18:02:29
18:05:28
18:17:25
18:24:46
18:27:03
18:27:29
18:38:25
18:42:07
18:46:31
19:00:06
19:00:06
19:00:06
19:00:06
19:01:08
19:18:11
19:21:28
19:31:13
19:31:45
19:32:42
19:44:34
19:58:49
20:05:23
20:17:08
20:21:17
20:24:15
20:47:05
21:03:36
21:11:01
21:16:45
21:17:52
21:23:28

Location Hundred Block

ANTELOPE RD/GARDEN GATE DR

6500 EL CABO CT
5900 SUNRISE VISTA DR

ANTELOPE RD/GARDEN GATE DR
ANTELOPE RD/GARDEN GATE DR

6200 CAVAN DR

7300 CARRIAGE DR
PRIMROSE DR/MADISON AV
SUNRISE BL/SAYONARA DR
8200 BRUSHCREEK CT

6900 GRAND TREE LN

5900 SUNRISE BL

7100 GREENBACK LN

7900 GREENBACK LN

7400 ROBMAR CT

5800 SUNRISE BL

6400 TUPELO DR

5800 SUNRISE BL

7800 GREENBACK LN
AUBURN OAKS CT/AUBURN BL
AUBURN OAKS CT/AUBURN BL
AUBURN OAKS CT/AUBURN BL
6100 ALBERT ALY

7900 GREENBACK LN

7700 LAUPPE LN

GREENBACK LN/BIRDCAGE ST
6200 BIRDCAGE ST

7400 WILLOWCREEK DR
7400 BROOK DALE DR

7800 SUNRISE BL

7500 LOST CREEK CT

7700 COTTINGHAM WY

6400 TUPELO DR

7200 GRADY DR

SAN JUAN AV/GREENBACK LN
6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
GREENBACK LN/VERNER AV
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
BIRDCAGE ST/FARMGATE WY
7600 HIGHLAND AV

Place

EDGEWATER APARTMENTS

GOLDEN ONE CREDIT UNION
SAMS CLUB

FIVE BELOW

TARGET

RITE AID X ANTELOPE
TARGET

MARSHALLS

CRIPPLE CREEK CONDOMINIUMS

CIGARETTE CAGE

JACKIN THE BOX X ANTELOPE

THE WOODS

PATELCO CREDIT UNION

Disposition Case #
Report Taken

Advised

Unable to Locate

Advised

Advised

Advised

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Informational CH25-07966
Assisted

Assisted

Arrest - Arson CH25-07967
Assisted

Report Taken - Shoplifting CH25-07968
Cancelled

Advised

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Gone On Arrival

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Cancelled

Alarm Cancelled Enr (non)
Advised

Alarm

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised



Inc#

2510150204
2510150205
2510150206
2510150208
2510150209
2510150210
2510150211
2510150212
2510150213
2510150216
2510150217
2510150218
2510150219
2510150221
2510150222

Type

Alarm

Alarm

Bike Stop
Disturbance Noise
Patrol Check
Disturbance Verbal
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Verbal

Time

21:37:07
21:37:10
22:03:22
22:08:39
22:14:08
22:18:18
22:27:06
22:38:01
22:47:09
23:11:03
23:18:35
23:22:04
23:27:48
23:53:10
23:59:06

Location Hundred Block
7700 SUNRISE BL

5500 SUNRISE BL
ANTELOPE RD/LICHEN DR
5700 SAN JUAN AV

7600 GARDEN GATE DR
7400 SUNRISE BL

6500 BRIARTREE WY
6200 TISHIMINGO CT
6100 PEORIA DR
ANTELOPE RD/ROSEVILLE RD
7000 SUNRISE BL
AUBURN BL/CREEKBED LN
6400 ANTELOPE RD
POMPEI CT/ANTELOPE RD
6200 WESTBROOK DR

Place

BYERS GYMNASTICS CENTER
AT&T RETAIL STORE

ASCENSION LUTHERAN CHURCH

SUNRISE POINTE HOUSING PROJECT

PLANET FITNESS

TACO BELL X LICHEN

Disposition Case #
Alarm
Alarm
Advised
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Cancelled
Advised
Checks Ok
Advised
Advised
Advised
Citation
Advised
Advised



